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About this leaflet 
 

  
 

In this document: 
 

¶ us or we means Essex County 
Council (ECC) 

  
 

¶ you means the person reading this 
Privacy Notice. 

  
 
 

¶ we will tell you about Privacy Notices. 
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¶ we will explain your rights. 

  
 
 

¶ we will tell you how you can complain or 
ask a question. 
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About Privacy Notices 
 

  
 
 
A Privacy Notice tells people why we collect 
their personal information and how we 
protect it. 

  
 
Personal information includes things like: 
 

¶ your name 

¶ your date of birth 

¶ your address 

  
 
 
Some of your personal information is óspecialô 
and needs more protection.  
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Special information includes things like: 
 

¶ your sexuality (if you fancy men or 
women) 

 

 

¶ your religious beliefs 

 

  
 

¶ your ethic background (where you come 
from) 

 

 

¶ if you are a member of a trade union 

 
 

  
 

¶ your political opinion 

 

 

¶ if you have ever committed a crime 
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Why do we need your 
information? 

  
We can collect about you where: 
 
 

¶ you have given us your consent. 

  
 
 

¶ you have a contract with us. 

  
 
 

¶ we need your information to carry out our 
legal duties. 
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¶ we need your information to teach you 
 

  
 
 

¶ we need your information to loan you 
books 

  
 
 

¶ we need your information to protect 
someone in an emergency. 

  
 
 

¶ it is required by law. 
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¶ we need your information because you 
work for us. 

  
 

¶ we need your information to provide 
health or social care services. 

  
 
 

¶ we need your information to protect 
public health. 

  
 
 

¶ your information is available to the public 
(for example on Facebook) 
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¶ we need your information for court 
hearings. 

  
We might use the information we have 
collected from you to: 
 
 

¶ make sure you get the right support. 

  
 
 

¶ improve our services. 

  
 
 

¶ train our staff. 
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¶ investigate any worries or complaints you 
have about your support. 

  
 
 

¶ make sure we pay the right amout of 
money for your support. 

  
 
 

¶ check the quality of your  service. 

  
 
 

¶ help research and develop new services. 
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We will only use the information we need. 
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Who we might share your 
information with 

  
We might share your information with a 
number of organisations who provide your 
care.  These include: 
 

¶ schools or colleges 

  
 
 

¶ day care centres 

  
 
 

¶ health services 


